will happen only through TPSODL E-Tender system (Ariba). 

All communication will be done strictly with the bidder who have done the above step to participate 

in the Tender. 

Bids shall be submitted in 3 (three) parts: 

FIRST PART: “EMD” as applicable shall be submitted. The EMD of Rs. 3,50,000 (Rupees Three lakh Fifty 
Thousand Only) shall be valid for 210 days from the due date of bid submission in the form of Bank 
Guarantee / Bank Draft / Bankers Pay Order (issued from a Scheduled Bank) online NEFT/ RTGS 
transfer favoring ‘‘TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited’’ payable at Berhampur.

[...]

Contracts which satisfy all the criteria listed under the head “Minor Contracts”.  

Major Contracts: Contracts which satisfy any two or more criteria listed under the head “Major 

Contracts”  

Criteria Minor Contracts  Major Contracts 

Value of Contract < Rs. 1500000/- (less than 

Rs. Fifteen Lac) 

>= Rs. 1500000/- 

(Equal or more than 

Rs. Fifteen Lac)  

Period Period less than 1 year  Any period 

Working on energized 

electrical equipment No Yes 

Working on height (above 

1.8 Mtrs from ground) No Yes 

Work involving 

construction activity No Yes 

Working with hazardous 

goods or chemicals No Yes